

### **Press Release**

## REVO Insurance launches a strategic partnership with Paradigmix and accelerates the parametric

The collaboration will make it possible to integrate parametric solutions into services offered to manufacturing companies and healthcare facilities to cover any revenue shortfalls caused by business interruptions

Verona, 16 October 2024 – REVO Insurance, the first Italian operator specialising in parametric policies and specialty lines for SMEs and professionals, continues along the growth trajectory in the parametric area with the signing of an important partnership with **Paradigmix**, a management consulting company specialising in Risk and Performance Management in the field of Digital Servitisation. Their patented solution analyses and optimises service contracts. With this agreement, REVO seeks to expand its scope of action by completing its partner's offer with a parametric solution that enhances it and sets it apart.

Specifically, REVO cover will complement the package of services that Paradigmix provides under its servitisation contracts with third parties in the industrial manufacturing and medical device sectors. Essentially, in addition to management services for the various items of equipment provided, such as presses in the case of manufacturing, or diagnostic tools in healthcare facilities, Paradigmix will act as an 'oracle'. In the event of a production line failure, the company will certify a triggering event (a "trigger"). When such a situation occurs, REVO's parametric guarantee will be activated. According to a calculation model defined during contract signature, REVO will allocate compensation for loss of turnover arising from the business interruption.

"Parametric solutions have many fields of application and this agreement is a testimony to that. The partnership with Paradigmix in fact allows REVO to further expand its scope of action in the area of business interruption covers in two segments in which we were not present with a structured parametric offer until now: manufacturing and medical devices. This agreement is in line with current trends in a specific market: that of SMEs and professionals, and is increasingly oriented to meet the demand for highly customised services, in which parametric cover is a valid, and above all rapid, means of protection for entrepreneurs who want to ensure the continuity of their business" – commented Roberta Spadoni, **Head of Parametric Solutions at REVO Insurance**.

REVO's parametric offer for this type of product will be modulated on the basis of information already in Paradigmix's possession, which is the result of the latter's technological analyses of the machinery. This kind of data interaction is made possible by the high technological capacity of REVO, whose OverX platform enables the company to interface with any computer system.

# ⋜≡∨о

#### NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES, CANADA, AUSTRALIA, SOUTH AFRICA OR JAPAN

#### ABOUT REVO

REVO Insurance S.p.A. (www.revoinsurance.com) is an insurance company based in Italy, listed on the Euronext STAR Milan market and active in non-life insurance with a focus on specialty lines and parametric risks and mainly oriented to the SME sector. REVO Insurance is an innovative and cutting-edge player, with an entrepreneurial formula that leverages technological leadership to optimise and make the risk underwriting and claims management process more efficient and flexible – including through the use of blockchain technology – and with a strong ESG vocation as a key part of its strategic orientation.

#### **REVO Insurance S.p.A.**

Registered office: Viale dell'Agricoltura 7, 37135 Verona Operational headquarters: Via Monte Rosa 91, 20149 Milan Via Cesarea 12, 16121 Genoa tel.: +39 02 92885700 Certified email: revo@pec.revoinsurance.com

#### FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

#### REVO Insurance S.p.A.

Investor Relations Manager Jacopo Tanaglia tel.: +39 045 8531662 | <u>investor@revoinsurance.com</u> Communications & ESG Director Marica Cammaroto tel.: +39 335 1557142 | <u>communication@revoinsurance.com</u>

#### Media Relations

Incontra - Studio Cisnetto Enrico Cisnetto | Gianluca Colace tel.: +39 06 4740739

This press release is available on the Company's website and on www.1info.it